

## The Adjusted Tariff of Port's services and Gate Fee at Phnom Penh Autonomous Port

Dear Valued Customers,

## The Adjusted Tariff of Port's services at Phnom Penh Autonomous Port

Phnom Penh Autonomous Port (PPAP) would like to inform all valued customers that to contribute to the reduction of transportation and logistics cost with the purpose of facilitating the business and trade in Cambodia, PPAP has decided to adjust the tariff of PPAP's services as following:

## 1/ Stevedoring Charges (the operation from ship to container yard and vice versa)

Types of containers	Present Tariff per Container	Newly Discounted Tariff per Container
Empty Container 20'	USD 36	USD 30
Laden Container 20'	USD 65	USD 56
Empty Container 40'	USD 53	USD 46
Laden Container 40'	USD 99	USD 85

Note: The tariff above is exclusive of Value Added Tax 10%.

2/ The free storage period for export container has been added from 5 days to 7 days

## The Adjustment of Gate Fee Tariff of Phnom Penh Autonomous Port

The current the Gate Fee of PPAP is inclusive of Value-Added Tax (VAT 10%), and Gate fee and VAT 10% are roundup automatically in the TOS system, which leads to a difference in the grand total. Pursuant to the new regulation of the General Department of Taxation "GDT", all the taxpayers are required to implement the procedure of Tax Declaration Online (E-Filling). In this regard, PPAP and Our Valued Customers have faced with an issue concerning the VAT Credit and VAT refund on the Gate Fee because VAT 10% of Gate Fee invoices is not equal to the actual VAT 10% determined by E-Filling of GDT. Therefore, PPAP has decided to adjust the Gate Fee tariff as below:

Types of Trucks	Current Tariff	New Tariffs
Container 20' (Full or Empty)	USD 3	USD 3.30
Container 40'/45' (Full or Empty)	USD 5	USD 5.50
General Cargo From 1-6 Tons	USD 2	USD 2.20
General Cargo From 6 Tons	USD 3	USD 3.30

Note: The tariff above is inclusive of Value-Added Tax 10%

- Gate Fee will be charged twice, when the containers or general cargoes are trucked into and out of the terminal. Conversely, Gate Fee will not be charged when the trucks do not carry containers or general cargoes into and out of the terminal.
- In case a truck carries two 20'containers together, it will be charged USD 6.60 (2 containers x USD 3.30).
- A truck carries paddy or rice for export (general cargo truck and container truck) is exempt from Gate Fee, but it is required to show the relevant documents upon arrival at the gate.

If you should require additional information, please contact our customer service team at your location, who will guide you based on your individual situation.